
Key Contract Terms 
 

Type of Contract:  Professional Services, Design 
 
X Contract > $500K   __ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant __ IGA   
__Sale of real property   
 
Vendor/Contractor Name:  Wenk Associates  
 
Contract control number: 201205301  
 
City’s contract manager: Michael Bouchard, Jim Geist   
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 
 
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes  
 
Term/Duration of contract/project: 06/20/2012- Completion of work 
 
Is this a new contract? y/n_N_ An amendment? y/n_Y_  How many amendments? _3__ 
 
Renewal terms: N/A 
 
Purpose: This amendment 3 will provide additional funding for redesign since 
environmental contamination was discovered during construction. This unearthing for 
Confluence Park- Shoemaker Plaza does require redesign/engineering part of the project.  
 
Scope of services with performance bench marks: See purpose above 
 
Cost/value: Adding $86,940.00 for a total contract amount of $962,374.00 
 
Source of funds: PWTRN 30135/ 7011102/ 600400/ RL01314_001                       
Federally Funded project #:  
 
Benefit: The benefit of adding additional funds will be, to have a cleaner Confluence 
Park now that Environmental contamination has been discovered, it can be dealt with and 
the Park will be safer overall. 
 
Termination provision for City and for contractor: Standard Specification for 
Construction- General Contract Conditions 2011 Edition 
 
Is this contract subject to: ___W/MBE  X__ DBE  __ ACDBE __SBE  __XO 101 
 
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 22% 
DBE commitment 
 



Location: Confluence Park  
 
Affected Council District: 9 
 


