
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 
SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 

 
Revised 01/31/14 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 
Please email requests to Angela Casias 

at Angela.Casias@DenverGov.org by 12:00 pm on Monday. 
 
 

 
Date of Request:  March 5, 2015 

 
Please mark one:   Bill Request  or        Resolution Request 
 
Is this request:      A new contract*   A contract amendment*      or             Neither  
 
*If this request is a contract or an amendment, is it: 
 

   A revenue agreement      or         An expenditure agreement 
  
 Contract Control Number: 201205301 

Contract Terms/Dates: Notice to Proceed to Completion 
Costs (if this is a contract amendment please include the original cost, additional cost and new total. Failure to provide 
this information may delay processing): 
Additional funding of $83,300 is being added to existing contract amount of $792,134, for a new maximum contract amount 
of $875,434. The contract term expires upon completion of the project. Estimated completion is June 1, 2017.   

 
 
1. Bill Description for the City Council Agenda: (please give a one sentence description of the ordinance request.  Describe if the 

request is a contract, amendment, lease, grant, change to code, rezoning, etc. and any other information that Council needs to 
approve the request) 

 Second Amendment to existing agreement to add additional funds in support of the construction phase for the Confluence 
Park Bike/Ped Ramp Upgrade South Platte Greenway project (Shoemaker Plaza).  

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 
 
3. Contact Person:  (Subject Matter Expert on the request) 

§ Name: Michael Bouchard 
§ Phone: 720.913.0613 
§ Email: Michael.bouchard@denvergov.org  

 
4. Contact Person: (Please list the person who will read this item at Mayor Council and attend first and second reading to answer 

questions)    
§ Name: Angela Casias 
§ Phone: 720.913.8529 
§ Email: angela.casias@denvergov.org  

  
5. Background on the request:  The original Phase 1 contract for this project encompassed master planning for all areas of 

Confluence Park, including Confluence East, Shoemaker Plaza and the urban waterways of the South Platte River and Cherry 
Creek.  Phase 2 of this project encompassed design and engineering services for revisions to existing Shoemaker Plaza.  This 
Amendment 2 provides design support services during construction for the Phase 2 scope of work, including submittals review, 
response to RFIs and attendance of weekly OAC meetings for 52 weeks.  Total additional fee for Amendment 2 is $83,300 for 
Wenk Associates and their design team. 

 
6.     Please complete the following fields: 

A. Location: Confluence Park (Shoemaker Plaza) 
B. Affected Council District: 9 
C. Benefits:  This amendment will provide critical construction support services during construction to ensure that the 

project is being built per plans to realize the original design intent. 
 
 
7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? Please explain.  No known controversy. 

mailto:Angela.Casias@DenverGov.org
mailto:Michael.bouchard@denvergov.org
mailto:angela.casias@denvergov.org

